- 1 HR18
- 2 126525-1
- 3 By Representative Ford
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 03-MAR-11

1 126525-1:n:03/01/2011:DSM/th LRS2011-962 2 3 4 5 6 7 MOURNING THE DEATH OF PERRY MASON ALFORD. 8 9 10 WHEREAS, it is with profound sorrow that news is received of the death of Mr. Perry Mason Alford of Hokes 11 12 Bluff, Alabama, on February 23, 2011, at the age of 87 years; 13 and 14 WHEREAS, Mr. Alford was a veteran of World War II, 15 served in the Asiatic Pacific Theater, and received a Bronze 16 Star and a Purple Heart; and 17 WHEREAS, Mr. Alford was co-owner of Alford's Drywall Construction Company and a member of the local VFW; and 18 WHEREAS, Mr. Alford was preceded in death by his 19 parents, Scott and Zennie Alford; brothers, Loyd Alford and 20 21 Robert Alford; and sister, Ruby Alford Jenkins; and 22 WHEREAS, he leaves to mourn his death his beloved 23 wife, Elouise Alford; daughter, Linda Griffith; son, Jerry Alford; grandchildren, Sonya (Brent) Morgan, Phillip (Tracy) 24 25 Griffith, and Cody Alford; great-grandchildren, Andrea and 26 Sara Griffith and Ashley, Garrett, and Emily Morgan; brother,

Arvil Alford; sisters, Lilly Pearl Kelly, Mary Alford, and
 Jewell Alford; and

3 WHEREAS, Mr. Alford was a loving husband, father,
4 grandfather, and great-grandfather who served his country and
5 his community; his presence will be greatly missed by all; now
6 therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF
THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That the death of Mr. Perry Mason
Alford is recorded with deep sadness and by copy of this
resolution heartfelt sympathy is extended to his grieving
family and friends.

Page 2